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alternate access.
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Section 10: Services and Programs — Enrollment Trends for Advanced Learners (Spectrum)

Section 10 Notes: Advanced Learning (Spectrum) assignment to the attendance area middle
school is guaranteed for all eligible middle school students.

The number students enrolled in Advanced Learning is trending downward. Starting in
2020, Advanced Learning is offered at every school. Enrollment in the program will continue
to trend downward as a result.

As of the 2020 school year, no choice applications were processed for the Advanced Learning
program, therefore there is no data for Section 10-D.



Annual Enrollment Report: 2020-21 Data

Advanced Learners* Enrollment Trends
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Total District Advanced Learners* Enrollment

2300 2203
2100 1985
1900
1700 1661
1500
1322
1300
2016 2017 2018 2019 2019 2020
Annual Advanced Learners* Enroliment by Grade
Grade 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
1 110 32 44 24 19
2 184 124 59 69 21 15
3 225 179 128 69 77 17
4 211 207 179 133 72 67
5 259 206 206 187 135 67
Total 989 748 616 482 324 166
Grade 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
6 518 543 520 571 544 105
7 516 507 575 548 574 504
8 480 517 492 561 543 547
Total 1514 1567 1587 1680 1661 1156
District Total 2503 2315 2203 2162 1985 1322

MS Attendance Area
Aki Kurose
Denny
Eagle Staff
Eckstein
Hamilton
Jane Addams
Madison
McClure
Meany
Mercer
Washington
Whitman
Non-Resident/Unknown
Grand Total

2015
84
105

626
197
185
322
200

206
198

379
1
2503

(Grades 1-8)

2016
62
103

579
206
180
283
193

217
164

324
4
2315

2017
43
102
145
506
219
182
245
177
96
219
64
203
2
2203

2018
48
82
147
471
231
197
244
183

98
223

52

184

2162

2019
54
64
122
428
244
193
230
154

89
206

34

167

1985

District Advanced Learners* Enrollment by Middle School Attendance Area

2020
41
45
74

311
147
141
150
83
55
138
25

112

1322

*Formerly known as Spectrum

Table: 10-A



Annual Enrollment Report: 2020-21 Data

GRADES 1-8 ADVANCED LEARNERS* ENROLLMENT BY GRADE AND HOME SERVICE AREA

Table: 10-B

*Formerly known as Spectrum

SERVICE AREA GRADE TOTAL SERVICE AREA GRADE TOTAL SERVICE AREA GRADE TOTAL
1 1 1
2 2 2 2 2
3 1 3 3 1
Aki Kurose 4 3 Hamilton 4 4 Mercer 4 2
5 1 5 2 5 7
6 6 11 6 6
7 14 7 58 7 61
8 22 8 70 8 59
Aki Kurose Total 41 Hamilton Total 147 Mercer Total 138
1 1 1
2 2 3 2
3 3 3 3
Denny 4 8 Jane Addams 4 / Washington 4
5 3 5 9 5 1
6 4 6 18 6 2
7 17 7 50 7 12
8 13 8 51 8 10
Denny Total 45 Jane Addams Total 141 Washington Total 25
1 1 1
2 2 1 2 2
3 3 2 3
Eagle Staff 4 ! Madison 4 6 Whitman 4 =
5 2 5 5 5 5
6 2 6 8 6 8
7 30 7 69 7 39
8 33 8 59 8 49
Eagle Staff Total 74 Madison Total 150 Whitman Total 112
1 1 Non-Resident/
2 5 2 Unknown
Non-Resident/
3 8 3 1 Unknown Total 0
Eckstein 4 18 McClure 4 3 Grand Total 1322
5 24 5 8
6 41 6 5
7 101 7 29
8 114 8 37
Eckstein Total 311 McClure Total 83
1
2
3 1
4
Meany z
6
7 24
8 30
Meany Total 55



Annual Enroliment Report: 2020-21 Data Table: 10-C

Grade 1-5 Advanced Learner™ Students Living Within the Service
Area of the School They Attend

# of AL Students % of AL Students
school Total AL Students Enrolled Who Live Enrolled Who Live
Enrolled Within the School's Within the School's
Service Area Service Area
Arbor Heights 17 15 88%
B. F. Day 20 20 100%
Broadview-Thomson K-8 9 9 100%
Fairmount Park 10 10 100%
Hawthorne 19 17 89%
Hazel Wolf K-8 41 30 73%
John Muir 5 4 80%
Lafayette 19 18 95%
Lawton 25 25 100%
Lowell 1 1 100%
View Ridge 78 74 95%
Wedgwood 49 38 78%
Whittier 25 25 100%
Wing Luke 6 4 67%
Grand Total 324 290 90%

*Formerly known as Spectrum
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